#### Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repo g (RAR) Completes

 $\hbox{ Date Docketed:} \quad \underline{05/20/1999} \quad \hbox{Title:} \quad \hbox{Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Arc Phone USA Inc.}$ Docket No. 990652-TI

Company: Arc Phone USA Inc.

Official Filing	Date:			Evr	vi nation												
Last Day to Suspend:  Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR)			ADM	oiration AFA <u>X</u>	APP CAF		- (CMU) <u>X</u>	EAG	GCL	LEG X	RAF	RRR	WA!	۸			
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in :						.0 workd	ays.					me Sch	nedule				
Program/Module	B1(a)					WARNIN	G: TH	IS SCHED	ULE IS	AN INTE	RNAL PI	LANNIN	IG DOCUME	NT.			
	<u>S</u> .	taff /	<u>Assignmen</u>	<u>ts</u>		FOR UP	DATES	TIVE AND CONTACT SR revis	THE RE	CORDS S	ECTION	<u>·</u> : (850	)) 413-67	70		ا میں	)2+0c
OPR Staff		·				curre	rie CAS	ok revis		eι					<u>ا</u> Prev		<u>Nates</u> Current
						1								т			Current
						2. –								_			
Staff Counsel						4. –								_			
<u>OCRs</u> ( )						6. –								-			
						8. –											
( )						10. –								_			
, ,						12.								_			
						14											
( )				··-		1 1 /								_  -			
						18. – 19. –								1			
( )						20. –						<del>-</del>		1			
						22			<del></del>								
						24											
( )						26. <u></u>											
					<del></del>	28. –											
Recommended ass			hearing			30											
and/or deciding						32											
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on ner <u> </u>	St	ommission taff	Panel		35.								-			
Date filed with	RAR: _					37				····				1			
Initials: OPR	£ (	.ı —				39. –											
						40											
<u>Section 3 - Cha</u>	TINIMI U	Julip i et	<u>re2</u>			Assignm	ents a	are as f	ollows:								
		- Hear	ring Offi	cer(s)							- Preh	nearir	ng Office	r		[actions	
					Hrg. Exam.	Staff					Comm	issior	ners	Al	ADM	D	OCUMENT NO
ALL GR DS CL JN JC			T EXAIII.					GR	DS	CL	JN JC				6125-99		

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

the identical panel decides the case.

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

	ADM				
GR	DS				

			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON
Approve	d:		
Date:	/	/	

## Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

#### Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. <u>990652-TI</u>

 $\hbox{ Date Docketed:} \quad \underline{05/20/1999} \quad \hbox{Title:} \quad \hbox{Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Arc Phone USA Inc.}$ 

Company: Arc Phone USA, Inc

Official Filing Last Day to Sus	Date:	Ex	piratio	n:		_								
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADM	AFA X	APP	CAF	(CMU)	EAG	GCL	LEG X	RAR	RRR	WAW		
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and retu	urns to	RAR in	10 work	days.				Tin	ne Sched	<u>ule</u>			
Program/Module	B1(a)			WARNI	NG: TH	IS SCHED	ULE IS	AN INTE	RNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	<u>T.</u>		
	Staff Assignm	<u>nents</u>		FOR U	PDATES	CONTACT	THE RE	CORDS S	ECTION:	(850)	413-677			
OPR Staff	N Pruitt			Curr	ent CAS	R revis	ion lev ¬	el				<u>[</u>	<u>ue Dates</u>	
				0						Previ	ous Cu	rrent		
				1. 5	Staff F	Recommen - Regul	<u>dation</u>					NONE		5/1999 7/1999
Chaff Carran	W Davis C Davis 11	W. E.,		3. 1	PAA Orc	ier - Au	tomatic	Closin	9			NONE		6/1999
Staff Counsel	K Pena, C Bedell	-		5.								_		
OCRs (AFA)	E Samaan			6. 7.										
				8.										
( )														
,				12.	-							_		
				14.										
( )				16.										
				17.			-							
				19.								_	_	
( )				21.										
	***************************************			23.										
				1 20										
( )				26								<b>I</b>		
				28.										
Dogommondod acc	ignments for hearin			30.										
and/or deciding	this case:	iy		32.							-			
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on X Commissi	on Panel		34.									_	
Hearing Exami	ner Staff			35.										
Date filed with	RAR: <u>06/04/1999</u>			37										
Initials: OPR	f Councel			39.										
	f Counsel			40.										
Section 3 - Cha	arman Completes			Assignm	nents a	ire as f	ollows:							
	- Hearing Of	fi <b>c</b> er(s)							- Preh	earing	Officer			
	Commissioners		Hrg.	Staff	-					ssioner		MCA		
			Exam.		1			<u> </u>	33,,,,,,		-			

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case. PSC/RAR 15 (Rev. 1/98)

ALL

GR DS CL

JN

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

JC

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

GR

Approved

Date:

DS

CL

06/04/1999

JN

JC

## Lance J.M. Steinhart

Attorney At Law 6455 East Johns Crossing Suite 285 Duluth, Georgia 30097

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

DEPOSIT

DATE

Telephone: (770) 232-9200

Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

D139 kg

MAY 2 0 1999

May 19, 1999

## VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Administration 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Arc Phone USA Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find one original and six (6) copies of Arc Phone USA Inc.'s Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Service Within the State of Florida, along with an original and six (6) copies of Arc Phone USA Inc.'s proposed tariff.

Arc Phone USA Inc., has sufficient financial capability to provide the requested service in the State of Florida and has sufficient financial capability to maintain the requested service and to meet its lease or ownership obligations. In support of Arc Phone USA Inc.'s stated financial capability, a copy of its parent company's Balance Sheet and Income Statement for year ended July 31, 1998 and six months ended December 31, 1998 is attached to its application. Arc Phone USA Inc. intends to fund the provision of service through internally generated cash flow. Arc Phone USA Inc. also has the ability to borrow funds, if required, based upon its financial capabilities.

I also have enclosed a check in the amount of \$250.00 payable to the Florida Public Service Commission to cover the cost of filing these documents.

> Chack received with filing and form right to Fiscal for deposit. to account a copy of check ent on proof of deposit.

milly portion who forwarded check:

MOOR JIAM 12 6 W OZ JVN 66

> NOISSIMMOD FOLKEROM Olitena verto la

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

# Public Service Commission

May 21, 1999

Lance J.M. Steinhart Attorney At Law 6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285 Duluth, Georgia 30097

Re: Docket No. 990652-TI

Dear Mr. Steinhart:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Arc Phone USA Inc., which was filed with this office on May 20, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission

## Lance J.M. Steinhart

Attorney At Law 6455 East Johns Crossing Suite 285 Duluth, Georgia 30097 99 SEP -9 AM 8: 24
Telephone: (770) 232-9208

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

September 7, 1999

## VIA U. S. MAIL

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of Records & Recording Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Arc Phone USA, Inc.
Docket No. 990652-TI

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please be advised that the above reference company's mailing address has changed.

Old address: 500 Le Parc Office Tower

**500** Leslie Street

Thornhill, Ontario Canada L3T7M8

New address: 180 West Beaver Creek Road

Richmondhill, Ontario Canada L4B 1B4

I enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed self-addressed postage prepaid envelope.

All other company information remains the same. If you have any further questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Charlotte Lacey

Legal Assistant to Lance J.M. Steinhart

arlotte Lacer

Attorney for Arc Phone USA, Inc.

Enclosures

cc: Neda Moeini

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORD

Cheed